

BID TABULATION

2012 Misc.Sewer Repair Project
City Section # 12-00514-00-SR

Item No.	Item Description	Anticipated Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A & R MECHANICAL		DUCE CONSTRUCTION		CROSS CONSTRUCTION		STARK EXCAVATING	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	LABOR												
1	SUPERINTENDENT	10	Hr.	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$69.60	\$696.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$77.00	\$770.00
2	WORKING FOREMAN	1190	Hr.	\$75.00	\$89,250.00	\$66.50	\$79,135.00	\$70.00	\$83,300.00	\$75.00	\$89,250.00	\$69.00	\$82,110.00
3	LABORER	190	Hr.	\$72.00	\$13,680.00	\$64.50	\$12,255.00	\$66.00	\$12,540.00	\$69.00	\$13,110.00	\$67.00	\$12,730.00
4	OPERATING ENGINEER	900	Hr.	\$86.00	\$77,400.00	\$77.30	\$69,570.00	\$70.00	\$63,000.00	\$72.00	\$64,800.00	\$78.00	\$70,200.00
5	CEMENT FINISHER	110	Hr.	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$68.70	\$7,557.00	\$66.00	\$7,260.00	\$69.00	\$7,590.00	\$67.00	\$7,370.00
6	CARPENTER	10	Hr.	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$80.25	\$802.50	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$73.00	\$730.00
7	TRUCK DRIVER (TEAMSTER)	330	Hr.	\$74.00	\$24,420.00	\$64.50	\$21,285.00	\$62.00	\$20,460.00	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00
8	DELIVERY DRIVER (NON-TEAMSTER)	270	Hr.	\$74.00	\$19,980.00	\$64.50	\$17,415.00	\$62.00	\$16,740.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$70.00	\$18,900.00
	EQUIPMENT												\$0.00
9	TRAILER MOUNTED AIR COMPRESSOR	20	Hr.	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
10	PORTABLE GENERATOR AND TOOLS	10	Hr.	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$12.50	\$125.00
11	TRACTOR TYPE EXCAVATOR	10	Hr.	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$137.00	\$1,370.00
12	MINI-EXCAVATOR WITH TRAILER	30	Hr.	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
13	TRACTOR TYPE CONCRETE BREAKER	30	Hr.	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
14	TRACTOR TYPE BACKHOE	830	Hr.	\$36.00	\$29,880.00	\$30.00	\$24,900.00	\$35.00	\$29,050.00	\$35.00	\$29,050.00	\$58.00	\$48,140.00
15	EQUIPMENT MOUNTED MECH. TAMP	10	Hr.	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
16	CONCRETE SAW	40	Hr.	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$124.00	\$4,960.00
17	DUMP TRUCK TANDEM	330	Hr.	\$33.00	\$10,890.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00
18	PICKUP TRUCK WITH HAND TOOLS	1190	Hr.	\$14.00	\$16,660.00	\$12.00	\$14,280.00	\$15.00	\$17,850.00	\$15.00	\$17,850.00	\$16.00	\$19,040.00
19	DELIVERY TRUCK (FLATBED)	270	Hr.	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$44.50	\$12,015.00
20	SEMI TRACTOR WITH LOW-BOY TRAILER	10	Hr.	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$58.00	\$580.00
21	TRENCH BOX	10	DAY	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
22	CONCRETE FORMS & PINS	390	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.50	\$585.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00
23	TRAFFIC CONES	410	DAY	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$0.35	\$143.50	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
24	TRAFFIC SIGN AND STAND	430	DAY	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
25	ARROW BOARD	30	DAY	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
26	TYPE I BARRICADE OR DRUMS WITH LIGHTS	750	DAY	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
27	TYPE III BARRICADE OR DRUMS WITH LIGHTS	250	DAY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
28	SAFETY FENCE WITH POSTS	3400	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00
	LABOR AND EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL				\$318,000.00		\$281,274.00		\$273,290.20		\$280,250.20		\$324,250.00

Item No.	Item Description	Anticipated Base Cost	Unit	Percent Mark-Up	Total Price	Percent Mark-Up	Total Price	Percent Mark-Up	Total Price	Percent Mark-Up	Total Price	Percent Mark-Up	Total Price
	MATERIAL												
29	MATERIAL COSTS	\$111,000	Dollars	10%	\$122,000.00	15%	\$127,650.00	7%	\$118,770.00	8%	\$119,325.00	15%	\$127,650.00
	MATERIALS SUBTOTAL				\$122,000.00		\$127,650.00		\$118,770.00		\$119,325.00		\$127,650.00

TOTAL AS READ

\$408,924.00

\$392,060.20

\$399,575.00

\$451,900.00

TOTAL AS CORRECTED

\$440,000.00

\$408,924.00

\$392,060.20

\$399,575.20

\$451,900.00